N1800005967		
(Address) (Address)	400314013144	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/01/1801004008 ** 70.00	
(Business Entity Name)	06/01/1801004009 ★+8.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	18 JUH - 1 PH 12: 16	
Office Use Only N. SAMS JUN 0 1 2018	18 JUH - 1 PH 3: 25	

. .

• •

• •

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ANDERSON PLACE OF HODE OUT REACH CENTER INC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

n/a

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

21900 SW 120 AUG

MIAM; FL 33170

٠,-

<u>186-262-4774 in 305-710</u> 6112 Daytime Telephone number

)1111.705 49 0 JAhus . (orm ess: (10 be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) <u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> Anderson Place of Hope DJT Rends Center INC. The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address: 5W 106 Court 21900 SW 120 DUR 14240 MIAMI 33176 37170 MIAMI FL <u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: DUT REACH-REACHING OUT to PEUDLE UD - TEAching FAITH base. MENTURING - Feeding Clothing - Tutoring TRAINING People to Better VINDA AD theuz Life ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION _ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed GLORIA, A. WILLIAMS Statedin Bu RP AN ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS . WILLAMS Name and Title: Adriene T THOMAS D Name and Title:__HR THIR 4240 SW 106 CT Address: SGURD NW YANE Address MIAM, Fr 33137 MIAMI F2 33176 RAMRO <u>D</u>Name and Title: Name and Title: NVR4 $\overline{\infty}$ 10850 SW 15451 Address: Address - NUL 33170 F1_ IDM Name and Title ACAITELS WILLIAMS Name and Title: 14240 Sin 1010 COVIT Address: Address MIAMI F2 73176

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	·
	Name and Title:	
.	<u>ENT</u> <u>s</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: A. WILLIAMS	18 J
Address: <u>21900 S</u>	120 Ave E 33170	18 JUH - 1 PH 3: 25
ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATORThe name and address of the IncorpoName: $G(O \cap D)$		PH 3: 25
	w 106 ct FC 33176	
<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DA</u> Effective date, if other than the date		L)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\chi \pm 100000 \underline{M}$ Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MAR ma Required Signature of Incorporator

0-1-2018 Date

<u>la-1-2018</u> Date

L'18000134571

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

N. SAMS MAY 31 2018



05/29/18--01049--015 **125.00

- 1, E () 18 MAY 29 PN 3: 38 14 () HASSEL FLOOD /



May 22, 2018

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: EJCM Properties, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization and our check in the amount of \$125.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State for filing the enclosed Articles.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the mailing address of 35251 Calle Campo, Temecula, CA 92592 or via email. Any future annual report notification should be sent to the managing/authorized member(s)' email address as follows: ejcmproperties@yahoo.com.

Should you have any questions or further concerns, please feel free to contact me at (510) 253-3798.

Sincerely.

Eduardo A. Soto

18 MAY 29 PH 3: 33 PASSES FLORD

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EJCM PROPERTIES, LLC

The undersigned, under the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company for profit under the laws of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: EJCM PROPERTIES, LLC

ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

35251 Calle Campo Temecula, CA 92592

The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

35251 Calle Campo Temecula, CA 92592

ARTICLE III

The name and Florida address of the registered agent are:

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, FL 33324

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Caroline Smith FEIN: 51-0006522 C T Corporation RALLAPASSEE FLORL

18 MAY 29 PH 3:

ယ္ရ

<u>: 1 :</u>

ARTICLE IV

Section 4.1. Effective Date. The existence of this limited liability company shall commence on the date these Articles are executed.

Section 4.2. Duration. Unless earlier terminated under the Act or by the member(s), the period of duration of the company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V

Purposes

Section 5.1. Purposes. This limited liability company is organized for the purpose of real estate investment and any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> Admission of Additional Members

Section 6.1. Admission of Additional Members. The member(s) may admit one or more additional members to the limited liability company. Admission of any such additional member shall require the unanimous written consent of all members then having an interest in the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII Management

Section 7.1. Management. The limited liability company shall be a member-managed company, and name and address of its initial member/manager are:

Eduardo A. Soto and Jennie N. Magana-Soto, as trustees of The Soto Family Trust, under agreement dated July 25, 2016 35251 Calle Campo Temecula, CA 92592 Email: <u>ejcmproperties@yahoo.com</u>

18 MAY 29 PH 3: 38

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member(s)/ Manager(s) has/have executed these Articles of Organization this <u>22</u> day of <u>M47</u>. 2018.

, · · .

. -

, TRUSTEE -

Eduardo A. Soto, as Trustee

TRUSTEE Jennie N. Magana-Soto, as Trustee